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REPORTS 
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RICE OPERATING COMPANY 
JUNCTION BOX FINAL REPORT 

BOX LOCATION 
SWD SYSTEM JUNCTION UNIT SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY BOX DIMENSIONS - FEET 

EME B-1-1 B 1 20S 36E LEA 
Length 

12 
Width 

10 
Depth 

6 

LAND TYPE: BLM STATE FEE LANDOWNER BYRD OTHER 

Depth to Groundwater None feet NMOCD SITE ASSESSMENT RANKING SCORE: 0 

Date Started 10/01/2001 Date Completed 11/26/2001 OCD Witness NO 

Soil Excavated 120 cubic yards Excavation Length 26 Width 17 Depth 8 feet 

Soil Disposed 120 cubic yards Offsite Facility South Monument Disposal Location MONUMENT, NM 

F I N A L A N A L Y T I C A L R E S U L T S : Sample Date 11/27/2001 Sample Depth 8' 

Procure 5-point composite sample of bottom and 4-point composite sample of sidewalls. TPH, 
BTEX and Chloride laboratory test results completed by using an approved lab and testing 

procedures pursuant to NMOCD guidelines. 

Sample Benzene Toluene Ethyl Benzene Total Xylenes GRO DRO Chlorides 
Location mgAg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg 

SIDEWALLS <.005 <.005 <.005 <0.015 <50 468 544 
BOTTOM <.005 0.006 0.007 <0.015 323 4150 512 
Boring @ 24' <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <10 48 319 

General Description of Remedial Action: A 3 o H M n g m t n i s 8 H e completed 10/04/01, CHLORIDE FIELD TESTS 

demonstrated a drop in chlorides from 400 ppm at 15' bgs to 200 pom at 24' bgs. A lab verification 

of the 24' sample was 319 ppm chlorides and 48 ppm TPH, all DRO. The site was excavated to 8' LOCATION DEPTH mg/kg 
bgs and a compacted clay barrier was installed. The clay liner will act a barrier to vertical SIDEWALLS 6' 500 

transmissivity. A water tight junction box was installed and backfilled with fresh soil. Natural BOTTOM 8' 550 

attenuation will remediate the remaining hydrocarbon. A soil boring at JCT C-1-1, just west of this Vertical Trench 13' 600 

site, found no water to 29' bgs. There are no wells in the section north of here and the closest wells Soil Boring 5' 375 

are to the south with water from 24' to 26'. Based on the soil boring results, and our experience 10" 375 

in this area, the remaining impact poses no threat to public health or the environment. 15' 400 

The junction box closure report for JCT C-1-1 is included with this package of closures. 20' 275 

24' 200 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. 

DATE Bece^beflO, 2001 PRINTED NAME D. E. Anderson 

SIGNATURE A J j t l ^ y C 4 i / ^ ^ } f ^ ^ TITLE Project Leader - Environmental 



A R D I N A L 
LABORATORIES 

PHONE (915)673-7001 » 2111 BEECHWOOP • ABILENE, TX 79603 

PHONE (505) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240 

Receiving Date: 11/27/01 
Reporting Date; 11/28/01 
Project Number. B-1-1 
Project Name: B-1-1 BOX UPGRADE 
Project Location: EME 

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR 
RICE OPERATING CO. 
ATTN: CHRJS RODRIGUEZ 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
FAX TO: (505)397-1471 

Sampling Date: NOT GIVEN 
Sample Type: SOJL 
Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT 
Sample Received By: HM 
Analyzed By: BC/HM 

GRO DRO 
(Ce-Cio) (>C 1 c rC 2 8) C l ' 

LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) 

ANALYSIS DATE 11/27/01 11/27/01 11/27/01 
HB299-1 B-1-1 WALL GOMPOSITE <50 468 
H6299-2 B-1-1 BOTTOM COMPOSITE 323 4150 512 

Quality Control 779 806 1050 
True Value QC 800 800 1000 
% Recovery 97.3 101 105 
Relative Percent Difference 1.2 3.3 5.0 

METHODS: TPH GRO & DRO: EPA SW-846 8015 M; Cl": Std. Methods 4500-crB 
"Analyses performed on 1:4 w:v aqueous extracts. 

Date 

H6299AJCLS 
PLEASE NOTE: UaWJlty and Damage* CardlmJ'* UaDlUty and eflenfs aMluaiva remedy lor any daim aflsino.. whether baaed in contract or (ort, snWrje limited to me arnoum paid by client for analyses. 
All claims, Including those for negligence and any other causa whataower snail Be dawned warred unless mada in writing and received Dy Cardinal within thirty (30) days altar completion ot me applicable 
eervicn. In no event ahall Cardinal tw liable for Incidental or consequential damage*, induding, without limitation, business Interruptions, lose ol use, or loa* ot profile Incurred by client, its subsidiaries, 
affiliates or successors arising out ot or related to tne performance of aarviow hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sucn claim is baaed upon any of tlie above-elated reasons or otherwise. 



A R D E I M A L 
LABORATORIES 

PHONE (91S) 673-7001 e> 2111 BEECHWOOP » ABILENE, TX 79603 

PHONE (505) 363-2326 • 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 86240 

Receiving Date: 11/27/01 
Reporting Date: 11/28/01 
Project Numben B-1-1 
Project Name: B-1-1 BOX UPGRADE 
Project Location: EME 

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR 
RICE OPERATING CO, 
ATTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
FAX TO; (505)397-1471 .' 

Sampling Date: NOT GIVEN 
Sample Type: SOIL 
Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT 
Sample Received By: HM 
Analyzed By: BC 

ETHYL ' TOTAL 
BENZENE TOLUENE BENZENE XYLENES 

LAB NO. SAMPLE ID (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) 

ANALYSIS DATE 11/27/01 11/27/01 11/27/01 11/27/01 
H6299-1 B-1-1 WALL COMPOSITE <0.005 <0.Q05 <0.005 <0.015 
H6299-2 B-1-1 BOTTOM COMPOSITE <0.005 0.006 0.007 <0.015 

Quality Control 0.110 0.106 0.109 0.319 
True Value QC 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.300 
% Recovery 110 106 109 106 
Relative Percent Difference 0.5 3.6 1.6 1.9 

METHOD: EPA SW-846 8260 

Date 

PLEASE NOTE Liability ind Damages. Cwdlrial'aMjIBryar^dlmifatxcluBlvefamac^toB^ydalmarlolna, whether baaed In contract or tort, etui) be Knitted TO the amount paid by client for analyses. 
All claims, including thorn for negligence and any other cause whatsoever ehsll be deemed waived unles* made In wrung and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) day» after completion ol me applicable 
service. In no event anall Cardinal be llanle tor Incidental or conwauential damages, Including, witnout limitation, businesa interruptions, low of use, or leaa of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, 
affilbies^jjgjggggs j j f ^ fg 0 J 1 ° ' ° ' related to the performance of services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim Is baaed upon any of the above-ateted reasons or otherwise. 
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Atkins Engineering 
Associates, Inc. 

2904 W. 2nd St., Roswell, NM 88202-3156 

LOG OF BORING Rice B1-1 TH 
(Page 1 of 1) 

Rice Operating Co. 
122 W. Taylor 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Contact: Dannie Anderson 

Job#: RICENGI.AIR.01 

Date 
Drill Start 
Drill End 
Boring Location 

10-04-01 
1050 
1130 
W. Monument 5 mi & S 2 mi 

Site Location 
Auger Type 
Logged By 

: West Monument 
: Hollow Slem 
: Mort Bates 

Depth 
in 

Feet 

O 
I 
CL < 
CC 
CD 

co 
u 
co 
ZD 

V 

E 
to 
CO 

DESCRIPTION 
Lab 

0 • 
Sand, tan, loose, dry 

SP 

5 -

10 

15 

20 -

SP 

SP 

SW 

375 

Caliche w/ sand, tan, loose, dry 

Caliche, white, firm, dry 

Sand, tan, loose, dry 

Sand w/ sandstone, tan, loose, damp 

Sand vv/ gravel, tan, loose, damp 

Total depth 24' 
25 -

<0 

— Bentonite 



Oct . 11 0 1 1 2 : 1 3 p 
P - 1 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

LAB OF , INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Like Dirt!" 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 
ATTN: DONNIE ANDERSON 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88242 
FAX: 505-397-1471 

Sample Type: Soil 
Sample Condition: Intact/ Iced/ 4.0 deg C 
Project Name: EME Box Upgarde 
Project*: B-1-1 
Project Location: Lea County, NM 
PO#: 716 

ELT# FIELD CODE 
BENZENE TOLUENE 

mg/kg mg/kg 

Sampling Date: 10/04/01 
Receiving Date: 10/08/01 
Analysis Date: 10/09/01 

ETHYLBENZENE m,p-XYLENE o-XYLENE 
mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg 

0101739-01 Soil Boring 24' <0.025 <0.025 <0.02S <0.025 <0.025 

QUALITY CONTROL 0,104 0.104 0.100 0.205 0.095 
TRUE VALUE 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.200 0,100 
% IA 104 104 100 102 95 
SPIKED AMOUNT 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.200 0.100 
ORIGINAL SAMPLE <0,025 <0,025 <0.025 0.051 <0.025 
SPIKE 0.099 0.091 0.088 0.176 0.089 
SPIKE DUP 0,090 0.036 0.085 0.172 0.OS4 
%EA 99 91 88 87 89 
BLANK <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 
RPD 9.52 5.65 3.47 2.32 5,78 

METHODS: SW 846-8021B, 5030 

J2 
Raland K. Tuttle 

7-Q 
Date 



O c t 1 1 0 1 1 2 : 1 3 p P - 2 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

LAB OF , INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Like Dirt!" 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 
ATTN: DONNIE ANDERSON 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88242 
FAX: 505-397-1471 

Sample Type: Soil 
Sample Condition: Intact/ Iced/ 4.0 deg C 
Project Name: EME Box Upgrade 
Project # : B-1-1 
Project Location: Lea County, NM 
P0#: 716 

Sampling Date: 10/04/01 
Receiving Date: 10/08/01 
Analysis Date: 10/11/01 

ELT# FIELD CODE 
Chloride 
mg/kg 

0101739-01 Soil Boring 24' 319 

QUALITY CONTROL 
TRUE VALUE 
% INSTRUMENT ACCURACY 
SPIKED AMOUNT 
ORIGINAL SAMPLE 
SPIKE 
SPIKE DUP 
% EXTRACTION ACCURACY 
BLANK 
RPD 

5050 
5000 
101 
500 
585 
1080 
1070 

99 
<5.00 
0.93 

Methods: SW 846-9253 

Raland K. Turtle ' Date 



O c t 1 1 O l 1 2 : 1 3 p p . 3 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

LAB OF , INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Like Dirt!" 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 
ATTN: DONNIE ANDERSON 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88242 
FAX: 505-397-1471 

Sample Type: Soil 
Sample Condition: Intact/ Iced/ 4.0 deg C 
Project Name: EME Box Upgrade 
Pro ject* : B-1-1 
Project Location: Lea County, NM 
PO#: 716 

Sampling Date: 10/04/01 
Receiving Date: 10/06/01 
Analysis Date: l'O/09/Oi 

ELT# FIELD CODE 

GRO 
C6-C10 
mg/kg 

DRO 
>C10-C28 

mg/kg 

0101739-01 Soil Boring 24' <10 48 

QUALITY CONTROL 
TRUE VALUE 
% INSTRUMENT ACCURACY 
SPIKED AMOUNT 
ORIGINAL SAMPLE 
SPIKE 
SPIKE DUP 
% EXTRACTION ACCURACY 
BLANK 
RPD 

573 
500 
115 
476 
<10 
56 2 
555 
116 
<10 
1.25 

513 
500 
103 
476 
<10 
608 
604 
122 
<10 
0.66 

Methods: SW 846-8015M 

Raland K. Tuttle' 
\-o-1 I-O I 

Date 
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SOUTH MONUMENT S U R F A C E WASTE F A C I L I T Y 

TICKET NO # 4511 

LEASE OPERATOR ORIGINATING LOCATION: CLAg COOrgil #LH /$ 
. Sec m T20S R36E 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS 

'HQ'S S3, MM 5-02 41-0478 

A t t n : KENA KAY COOPER 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE QUANTITY 

Non-Hazardous Hydrocarbons \ T L Y J L ? 

1 
FACILITY CONTACT: f 

-lis*, Lf/afc> /a-^p-a/ 
^GNATURS-TDF CONTACS " " [ / ' D A T E 

C E L L NUMBER MATERIAL WAS PLACE I N LANDFARM: B-#f 

NAME OF /-TRANSPORTER (DRIVER) 

S/?GfJA?TUX2' BF DRIVER 7 DATE 7 

DISPOSAL S I T E 

South Monument Surface Waste F a c i l i t y 
P. 0. Box 418 
Hobbs, NM 88241-0413 
Sec 25 T20S R36S N/2NE/4 

"As a c o n d i t i o n of acceptance f o r d i s p o s a l , I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t 
t h i s waste i s an exempt waste as d e f i n e d by the Environmenta l 
P r o t e c t i o n Agency (EPA) . The w a s t e a r e : generated from o i l and 
gas e x p l o r a t i o n and p r o d u c t i o n o p e r a t i o n s ; exempt from Resource 
Conservat ion^ and Recovery Act (RCRA) S u b t i t l e C r e g u l a t i o n s ; and 
not 'imixed wi th non-exempt waste . " 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE F A C I L I T Y 

TICKET NO # 

LEASE OPERATOR ORIGINATING LOCATION: efe3SL£-|-/ 
Sec / T^&J R3££ 

Rice Operating Corporation 
122 W. T a y l o r 
H o b b s , NM 88240 

A t t n : Donr . jg f i n r i p T Q T * „ , _ . 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS 

D i r t Works 

A t t n : Kena Kay Cooper 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE 

Non-Haza rdous Hydroca rbons 

QUANTITY 

— 

FA|: F A C I L I T Y CONTACT, 

A t 
•SIGNATURE' OF CONTACT ONIACT J j y 

WL2 
•DATE 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL WAS PLACE IN LANDFARM: B - l 

NAME OF TRANSPORTER (DRIVER) 

DRIVER DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 

S o u t h Monument S u r f a c e Waste F a c i l i t y 
P . O. Box 41S 
Hobbs, NM 88241-0418 
Sec 25 T20S R36E N/2NE/4 

"As a c o n d i t i o n of acceptance f o r d i s p o s a l , I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t t h i s waste i s 
an exempt waste as defined by the Environmental P r o t e c t i o n Agency (EPA). The 
waste are: generated from o i l and gas e x p l o r a t i o n and production o p e r a t i o n s ; 
exemp"jjb from Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) S u b t i t l e C r e g u l a t i o n s ; 
and) not mixed\with non-exempt waste." 

cum F A C I L I T Y REPRESENTATIVE/ DATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE F A C I L I T Y 

TICKET NO # 

LEASE OPERATOR ORIGINATING LOCATION: rjgff* Q"l ~l 
Sec / Tj£0 R.3fc£ 

Rice Operat ing Corpora t ion 
122 W. T a y l o r 
Hobbs, NM 88240 
A t t n : Doni'.ie Ai.Jti-suu A i _. i 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS 

D i r t Works 

A t t n : Kena Kay Cooper 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE QUANTITY 

Non-Hazardous Hydrocarbons 

A) i u 
F A C I L I T Y CONTACT: / I / 

SIGNATURE OF CONTACT | DATE 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL WAS PLACE I N LANDFARM: B - I 

NAME J3F TRANSPORTER (DRIVER) 

X 

-12-0f 
DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 

S o u t h Monument S u r f a c e Waste F a c i l i t y 
P . O. Box 418 
Hobbs, NM 88241-0418 
Sec 25 T20S R36E N/2NE/4 

"As a c o n d i t i o n of acceptance f o r d i s p o s a l , I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t t h i s waste i s 
an exempt waste as defined by the Environmental Pro t e c t i o n Agency (EPA). The 
waste are: generated from o i l and gas e x p l o r a t i o n and production o p e r a t i o n s ; 
exempt from Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) S u b t i t l e C r e g u l a t i o n s ; 
and not mixed/with non-exempt waste." 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE i l ' DATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKETS MG3<1 

LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
ATTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

/Ft 7& 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: 

NON-HAZARDO US HYDROCARBONS 

QUANTITY: 

i'2 YDS. 

SIGNATURE OF^ONTACT/ 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED IN: 

V\ 1 iq d i 
DATE 

B-l 

SIGNATURE PORTER (DRIVER): 

~^/>-T , ,{ 

SI(jNA TURE OF DRIVRR_J DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 
SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 
P.O. BOX418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36EN/2 NE/4 

"As a condition of acceptance for disposal, I hereby certify that this waste is an exempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oil and gas exploration and 

operations; ̂ xerap-t from Rescource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Subtitle C 
- and not nrixet/with non-exempt waste." 

i t DATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKET# 

LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM88240 
ATTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

Y b 1) V 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: 

NON\H)jZARDO US HYDROCARBONS 

QUANTITY: 

/'2 YDS. 

SIGNATURE OF C O N T A C T J 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED IN: 

M i l 
DATE 

B-l 

SIGNATURE OF TRANSPORTER (DRIVER): 

SIGNATURE OF 
/ / -

DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 
SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 
P.O. BOX418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36E N/2 NE/4 

"As a^condition of acceptance for disposal, I hereby certify that this waste is an eiempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oilpnd gas exploration and 
production operatic 
Regulations: and not mixfed with non-exempt waste." 

empt/from Rescource Conservation and Recovery Ait GRCRA) Subtitle C 

FA C1LITY KEPEJESENf^JWE BATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKET* ML 
LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
ATTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: 

NON-HAZARDO US HYDROCARBONS 

A rA-

QUANTITY: 

YDS. 

FACILITY CONTACT: 

SIGNATURE Q9 CONTACT 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED IN: 

0 
DATE 

B-l 

SIGNATURE OF TRANSPORTER (DRIVER): 

SIGNA tUR^E OF DRIVER ' O ) 

/ / - / f _ / 
DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 
SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 
P.O. BOX418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36E N/2 NE/4 

"As a condition of acceptance for disposal, I hereby certify that this waste is an eiempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oil and gas exploration and 
production operations; exempt from Rescource Conservation and Recover}' Act (RCRA) Subtitle C 
Regulations: dndaiot mixed with non-exempt waste." 

FACILITY REPRESENTA'WE DATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKET* }M1 

LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
A TIN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: QUANTITY: 

NON-HAZARDO US HYDROCARBONS 

1 V-
/ 2 YDS. 

SIGNATURJETOF C&NTACT( 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED IN: 

DATE 

B-l 

SIGNATURE OF TRANSPORTER (DRIVER) 

SIGNATURE OF DRIVER DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 
SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACLLITY 
P.O. BOX418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36E N/2 NE/4 

"As a condition of acceptance for disposal, I hereby certify that this waste is an exempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oil and gas exploration and 
production operations; exempt from Rescource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Subtitle C 
Regulations: and not mixed ^ith non-exempt waste." i 

v 1 Hindi ' 
FACILITY KEPRESEWTA TI DATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKETS 

LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
A TIN: CHRIS RODRIG UEZ 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

syf A-/-/ 
TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: 

NON-HAZARDO US HYDROCARBONS 

FACILITY tOh'TACT: 

QUANTITY: 

YDS. 

SIGNATURE 0 ¥ CONl^/CT 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED LN": 

0< 
DATE 

B-l 

SIGNATURE OF TRANSPORTER (DRIVER): 

SIGtfA TURETOF DRIVER^ DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 
SO UTH MONUMENT SURF A CE WASTE FA CILITY 
P.O. BOX418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36E N/2 NE/4 

"As a condition of acceptance for disposal. I hereby certify that this waste is an exempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oil and gas exploration and 
production operations; exempt from Rescource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Subtitle C 
Relations: an\l not mixed with non-exempt waste." 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKETS 4( 

LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
ATTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: 

NON-HAZARDO US HYDROCARBONS 

J -4- •-

QUANTITY: 

'2 YDS. 

dONT^TCT 

SIGNATURE OF CONTACT 
Ubo 

DATE 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED IN: B-l 

SIGNATURE OF TRANSPORTER (DRIVER) 

SIGNATURE OFrfRIVtR DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 

SO UTH MONUMENT SURF A CE WASTE FA CILITY 
P.O. BOX418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36E N/2 NE/4 

"As a condition of acceptance for disposal, I hereby certify that this waste is an exempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oil and gas exploration and 
production operations; exempt from Rescource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Sub title C 
Regulations: and Hot mixej^ with non-exempt waste." 

IES3A FA CILITY REPKESBNTA TI\ 
0 

DATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKET 

LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, i^M 88240 
A TTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: 

NON-HAZARDO US HYDROCARBONS 

QUANTITY: 

YDS. 

FACILITY CONTACT/ 

SIGNATURE O F G ) N I NTACTJ 
bo 01 

DATE 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED IN: B-l 

SIGNATURE OF TRANSPORTER (DRIVER): 

SIGNATURE DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 
SO UTH MONUMENT SURE A CE WASTE FA CILITY 
P.O. BOX 418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36E N/2 NE/4 

"As a condition of acceptance for disposal, I hereby certify that this waste is an exempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oil and gas exploration and 
production operations^jexempt from Rescource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).Subtitle C 
Reflations: and not mixed yffB non-exempt waste." . 

FA CILITY REPRESEXJA TIVE DATE 



RICE OPERATING COMPANY 
JUNCTION BOX FINAL REPORT 

BOX LOCATION 
SWD SYSTEM JUNCTION UNIT SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY BOX DIMENSIONS-FEET 

EME B-1-1 B 1 20S 36E LEA 
Length 

12 
Width 

10 
Depth 

6 

LAND TYPE: BLM STATE FEE LANDOWNER BYRD OTHER 

Depth to Groundwater 26 feet NMOCD SITE ASSESSMENT RANKING SCORE: 20 

Date Started 10/01/2001 Date Completed 11/26/2001 OCD Witness NO 

Soil Excavated 120 cubic yards Excavation Length 28 Width 17 Depth 8 feet 

Soil Disposed 120 cubic yards Offsite Facility South Monument Disposal Location MONUMENT.NM 

FINAL ANALYTICAL RESULTS: Sample Date 11/27/2001 Sample Depth 8' 

Procure 5-point composite sample of bottom and 4-point composite sample of sidewalls. TPH, 
BTEX and Chloride laboratory test results completed by using an approved lab and testing 

procedures pursuant to NMOCD guidelines. 

Sample Benzene Toluene Ethyl Benzene Total Xylenes GRO DRO Chlorides 
Location mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg mg/kg 

SIDEWALLS <.005 <.005 <.005 >.015 <50 468 544 
BOTTOM <.005 0.006 0.007 >.015 323 4150 512 

General Description of Remedial Action: A soil boring on this site, completed 10/04/01, CHLORIDE FIELD TESTS 

demonstrated a drop in chlorides from 400 ppm at 15' bgs to 200 ppm at 24' bgs. A lab verification 

of the 24' sample was 319 ppm chlorides and 48 ppm TPH, all DRO. The site was excavated to 8' LOCATION DEPTH mg/kg 
bgs and a compacted clay barrier was installed. The remaining plume is aliphatic (long chain) SIDEWALLS 6' 500 

fraction with no significant BTEX, and is no threat to the public health and the environment The BOTTOM 8' 550 

compacted clay layer will act as a barrier to vertical transmissivity. A water tight box was installed Soil Boring 5' 375 

around the junction box to contain any discharge. 10' 375 

15' 400 

20" 275 

24' 200 

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. 

DATE ^ „ ^ 2 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 1 PRINTED NAME D.E.Anderson 

SIGNATURE A P TITLE Project Leader - Environmental 



A R D I N A L 
LABORATORIES 

PHONE (91S) 673-7001 » 2111 BEECHWOOP • ABILENE. TX 79603 

PHONE (505) 383*2326 « 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240 

Receiving Date: 11/27/01 
Reporting Date; 11/28/01 
Project Number: B-1-1 
Project Name: B-1-1 BOX UPGRADE 
Project Location: EME 

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR 
RICE OPERATING CO. 
ATTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
FAX TO: (506)397-1471 

Sampling Date: NOT GIVEN 
Sample Type: SOIL 
Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT 
Sample Received By: HM 
Analyzed By: BC/HM 

GRO DRO 
(C6-c10) (>c10-C28) cr 

LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID ( m Q m (rno/Kg) (mg/Kg) 
ANALYSIS DATE 11/27/01 11/27/01 11/27/01 
H6299-1 B-1-1 WALL COMPOSITE <:50 468 544 
H6299-2 B-1-1 BOTTOM COMPOSITE 323 4150 512 

Quality Control 779 806 1050 
True Value QC 800 800 1000 
% Recovery 97.3 101 105 
Relative Percent Difference 1.2 3.3 5.0 

METHODS: TPH GRO & DRO: EPA SW-846 8015 M; Cl": Std. Methods 4500-CrB 
•Analyses performed on 1:4 w:v aqueous extracts. 

H6299AJCLS 
~ S . M o l i M h « W t e r t , SMI * ^tad too* ™Un. paid boiler,, te, ™, y s e 8 

90 39Vd saaoH avi iwiaawo 9£fZE:6ES0S Z i : S T 1002782/TT 



A R D I N A L 
LABORATORIES 

PHONE (915) 673-7001 *> 2111 BEECHWOOP » ABILENE, TX 79603 

PHONE (505) 393-2326 « 101 E. MARLAND • HOBBS. NM 88240 

Receiving Date: 
Reporting Date: 

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR 
RICE OPERATING CO. 
ATTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
FAX TO; (505)397-1471 

11/27/01 
11/28/01 

Project Number. B-1-1 
Project Name: B-1-1 BOX UPGRADE 
Project Location: EME 

Sampling Date; NOT GIVEN 
Sample Type: SOIL 
Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT 
Sample Received By; HM 
Analyzed By: BC 

ETHYL TOTAL 
BENZENE TOLUENE BENZENE XYLENES 

LAB NO. SAMPLE ID (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) (mg/Kg) 

ANALYSIS DATE 11/27/01 11/27/01 11/27/01 11/27/01 
H6299-1 B-1-1 WALL COMPOSITE <0.005 <0.005 <0.005 <0.015 
H6299-2 B-1-1 BOTTOM COMPOSITE <0.005 0.006 0.007 <0.015 

Quality Control 0.110 0.106 0.109 0.319 
True Value QC 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.300 
% Recovery 110 106 109 106 
Relative Percent Difference 0.5 3.6 1.6 1.9 

METHOD: EPA SW-846 8260 

PLEASE NOTE Liability and Uamarje*. Cardinal'* liability and ellnntf* «x£luelve njmady for any d»lrn arising, whethar based in Contrast or tart, thnll b« limned to lh» amount paid by cllam far analysea 
An claims, including tnoao for negligence and any other n u n whatsoever ahall bs deemed waived unless made In writing nnd racaivad by Cardinal within thirty (30) day* after oomplotlcn ol the applicable 
service. In no »veot shall Cardinal be liable tar incidental or consequential damages, Including, without llmtation. buslnsaa interruptions. IOM of use, or io*» of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries. 
&Ki^mMMi^Qap^ i l f lw oui of or related to the performance af services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless af whether aueh ciaim Is based upon any of the aoove-etaled reasons or otherwise. 

S0 39tfd saaoH asn nwiaayo 9i1?2£6eg99 ZT'.SI I00Z/8Z;/TT 
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O c t 1 1 0 1 1 2 : 1 3 p P - 1 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

LAB OF <p , INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Like Dirt!" 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 
ATTN; DONNIE ANDERSON 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88242 
FAX: 505-397-1471 

Sample Type: Soil 
Sample Condition: Intact/ Iced/ 4.0 deg C 
Project Name: EME Box Upgarde 
Project #: B - l - l 
Project Location: Lea County, NM 
PO#: 716 

ELT# FIELD CODE 
BENZENE TOLUENE 

mg/kg mg/kg 
ETHYLBENZENE 

mg/kg 

Sampling Date: 10/04/01 
Receiving Date: 10/08/01 
Analysis Date: 10/09/01 

m,p-XYLENE o-XYLENE 
mg/kg mg/kg 

0101739-01 Soil Boring 24' <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 

QUALITY CONTROL 0.104 0.104 0.100 0.205 0.095 
TRUE VALUE 0,100 0.100 0.100 0.200 0,100 
% IA 104 104 100 102 95 
SPIKED AMOUNT 0.100 0.100 0.100 0.200 0.100 
ORIGINAL SAMPLE <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 0.051 <0.025 
SPIKE 0.099 0,091 0.088 0.176 0.089 
SPIKE DUP 0,090 0.086 0,085 0.172 0.084 
%EA 99 91 88 87 89 
BLANK <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 <0.025 
RPD 9.52 5.65 3,47 2.32 5,78 

METHODS: SW 846-8021B, 5030 

Raland K. Tuttle Date 



O c t 1 1 0 1 1 2 : 1 3 p P - 2 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

LAB OF <p , INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Like Dirt!" 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 
ATTN: DONNIE ANDERSON 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88242 
FAX: 505-397-1471 

Sample Type: Soil 
Sample Condition: Intact/ Iced/ 4.0 deg C 
Project Name: EME Box Upgrade 
Project # : B-1-1 
Project Location: Lea County, NM 
PO#: 716 

Sampling Date: 10/04/01 
Receiving Date; 10/08/01 
Analysis Date: 10/11/01 

ELT# FIELD CODE 
Chloride 
mg/kg 

0101739-01 Soil Boring 24' 319 

QUALITY CONTROL 5050 
TRUE VALUE 5000 
% INSTRUMENT ACCURACY 101 
SPIKED AMOUNT 500 
ORIGINAL SAMPLE 585 
SPIKE 1080 
SPIKE DUP 1070 
% EXTRACTION ACCURACY 99 
BLANK <5.00 
RPD 0.93 

Methods: SW 846-9253 

Raland K. Tuttle ' Date 



• c t 11 0 1 1 2 : 1 3 p p . 3 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

LAB OF <^ , INC. 
"Don't Treat Your Soil Like Dirt!" 

RICE OPERATING COMPANY 
ATTN: DONNIE ANDERSON 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88242 
FAX: 505-397-1471 

Sample Type: Soil 
Sample Condition: Intact/ Iced/ 4.0 deg C 
Project Name: EME Box Upgrade 
Pro ject* : B-1-1 
Project Location: Lea County, NM 
PO#: 716 

Sampling Date: 10/04/01 
Receiving Date: 10/08/01 
Analysis Date: 10/09/01 

ELT# FIELD CODE 

GRO 
C6-C10 
mg/kg 

DRO 
>C10-C28 

mg/kg 

0101739-01 Soil Boring 24' <10 48 

QUALITY CONTROL 
TRUE VALUE 
% INSTRUMENT ACCURACY 
SPIKED AMOUNT 
ORIGINAL SAMPLE 
SPIKE 
SPIKE DUP 
°/o EXTRACTION ACCURACY 
BLANK 
RPD 

573 
500 
115 
476 
<10 
562 
555 
116 
<10 
1.25 

513 
500 
103 
476 
<10 
608 
604 
122 
<10 
0.66 

Methods: SW 846-8015M 

SL> 
Raland K. Tuttle Date 
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Atkins Engineering 
Associates, Inc. 

2904 W. 2nd St., Roswell, NM 88202-3156 

LOG OF BORING Rice B1-1 TH 
(Page 1 of 1) 

Rice Operating Co. 
122 W. Taylor 

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Contact: Donnie Anderson 

Job#: R1CENGI.AIR.01 

Date 
Drill Start 
Drill End 
Boring Location 

10-04-01 
1050 
1130 
W. Monument 5 mi & S 2 mi 

Site Location 
Auger Type 
Logged By 

: West Monument 
: Hollow Stem 
: Mort Bates 

15-

20 

25 -

O \ J 

DESCRIPTION 
Lab 

SP 

SP 

SP 

SW 

57* 

Sand, tan, loose, dry 

Caliche w/ sand, tan, loose, dry 

Caliche, white, firm, dry 

Sand, tan, loose, dry 

Sand w/ sandstone, tan, loose, damp 

Sand w/ gravel, tan, loose, damp £0 

— Bentonite 

Total depth 24' 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE F A C I L I T Y 

TICKET NO # 4511 

L E A S E OPERATOR ORIGINATING LOCATION: CL&fr COOPER §6' /6~/-/ 
Sec M T20S R36E 

fade* A>/y)e>s #$£HO tectyj^y 
TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS 

WALTON .COtfCTRUCTIOH- CO .-7 
,p. Q. BOX 1̂ 73 

•HCTB-B3, 8-0241-0470 

A t t n : KENA KAY COOPER 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE 

Non-Hazardous Hydrocarbons 

QUANTITY 

^GNATURS-'OF C0NTAC5 DATE 

C E L L NUMBER MATERIAL WAS PLACE I N LANDFARM: B-f/_ 

NAME OF/-TRANSP0RTER (DRIVER) : 

DATE 1 — / 

DISPOSAL S I T E 

S o u t h Monument Sur face Waste F a c i l i t y 
P. o . Box 418 
Hobbs, NM 88241-0418 
Sec 25 T20S R36E N/2NE/4 

"As a c o n d i t i o n o f acceptance f o r d i s p o s a l , I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t 
t h i s was te i s an exempt was t e as d e f i n e d by t h e E n v i r o n m e n t a l 
P r o t e c t i o n Agency (EPA). The w a s t e a r e : gene ra ted f r o m o i l and 
gas e x p l o r a t i o n and p r o d u c t i o n o p e r a t i o n s ; exempt f r o m Resource 
C o n s e r v a t i o n , and Recovery A c t (RCRA) S u b t i t l e C r e g u l a t i o n s ; and 
n o t \ m i x e d w i t h non^-exempt w a s t e . " 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE-' r^yivE— yj DATE 21S1 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE F A C I L I T Y 

TICKET NO # 

LEASE OPERATOR ORIGINATING LOCATION: 6-i-r 

Rice Operating Corporation 
122 W. T a y l o r 
H o b b s , NM 88240 
A t t n : Donn ie Anrinrrrtarf* , _ » 

Sec / R3££ 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS 

D i r t Works 

A t t n : Kena Kay Cooper 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE 

Non-Hazardous Hydrocarbons 

QUANTITY 

DATE 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL WAS PLACE IN LANDFARM: B - l 

NAME OF TRANSPORTER (DRIVER) 

DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 

South Monument Surface Waste F a c i l i t y 
P. O. Box 418 
Hobbs, NM 88241-0418 
Sec 25 T20S R36E N/2NE/4 

"As a c o n d i t i o n of acceptance f o r d i s p o s a l , I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t t h i s waste i s 
an exempt waste as defined by the Environmental P r o t e c t i o n Agency (EPA) . The 
waste are: generated from o i l and gas e x p l o r a t i o n and production o p e r a t i o n s ; 
exempt from Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) S u b t i t l e C r e g u l a t i o n s ; 
and\ not mixed \with non-exempt waste." 

JAC, 
F A C I L I T Y REPRESENTATIVE/ DATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE F A C I L I T Y 

TICKET NO # 

LEASE OPERATOR ORIGINATING LOCATION: ~1 
Sec / T#0 R3&£ 

Rice Operating Corporation 
122 W. T a y l o r 
Hobbs , NM 88240 
A t t n : Dannie, A i w l e r j a u / t / i 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS 

D i r t Works 

A t t n : Kena Kay Cooper 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE QUANTITY 

—̂  LycL Non-Hazardous Hydrocarbons 

FACILITY CONTAJCT: / / 

GNXTURE OF C O N T A C T § DATE 

J 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL WAS PLACE IN LANDFARM: B-l 

NAMEjOF TRANSPORTER (DRIVER) 

1 

lD'12'Of 
DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 

South Monument Surface Waste F a c i l i t y 
P. O. Box 418 
Hobbs, NM 88241-0418 

• Sec 25 T20S R36E N/2NE/4 

"As a c o n d i t i o n of acceptance f o r d i s p o s a l , I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t t h i s waste i s 
an exempt waste as defined by the Environmental P r o t e c t i o n Agency (EPA). The 
waste are: generated from o i l and gas e x p l o r a t i o n and production o p e r a t i o n s ; 
exempt from Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) S u b t i t l e C r e g u l a t i o n s ; 
a i d not mixed/with non-exempt waste." 

FACILITY REPRESENTATIVE Ty DATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKETS 

LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
A TIN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

/Ff 7& 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: 

NON-HAZARDOUS HYDROCARBONS 

QUANTITY: 

rz YDS. 

FAGILITY CON 

SIGNATURE OF CONTACT/ 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED IN: 

DATE 

B-l 

SIGNATURE PORTER (DRIVER): 

SIGNATURE OF 6RIVS} DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 
SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 
P.O. BOX418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36E N/2 NE/4 

"As a condition of acceptance for disposal, I hereby certify that this waste is an exempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oil and gas exploration and 
prdductipn operations; exempt from Rescource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Subtitle C 
Regulations: and ndt mixed/with non-exempt waste." 

DATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKETS M l 

LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
ATTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

Set 
TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: 

NONXHAZARDO US HYDROCARBONS 

QUANTITY: 

YDS. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTAC 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED IN: 

ll 
DATE 

mi 
B-l 

SIGNATURE OF TRANSPORTER (DRIVER): 

SIGNATURE OF 
//- /f ^/ 

DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 
SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 
P.O. BOX418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36E N/2 NE/4 

"As a^condition of acceptance for disposal, I hereby certify that this waste is an eiempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oil and gas exploration and 
pnpducpon operations; e^empyfrom Rescource Conservation and Recovery A^t ^RCRA) Subtitle C 

ed wfth non-exempt waste." 

FA CILITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKETS new 
LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
ATTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 

4r 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: 

NON-HAZARDO US HYDROCARBONS 

QUANTITY: 

YDS. 

ZJLYYY 

SIGNATURE OP CONTACT 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED IN: 

OA 
DATE 

B-l 

SIGNATURE OF TRANSPORTER (DRIVER): 

SIGNATURE OF DRIVER 
/ / - /f.~ & Y 

DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 
SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 
P.O. BOX418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36E N/2 NE/4 . -

"As a condition of acceptance for disposal, I hereby certify that this waste is an exempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oil and gas exploration and 
production operations; exempt from Rescource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Subtitle C 
Regulations: ind/not mixed with non-exempt waste." 

FACILITY REPRtSENTA t^E DA TE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKETS }M1 

LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
ATTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: QUANTITY: 

NON-HAZARDOUS HYDROCARBONS /'2 YDS. 

CONTi^fT 

SIGNATURE' OF CONTACT^ 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED FN: 

DATE 
1ML 

B-l 

SIGNATURE OF TRANSPJ3RTER^(DRIVER): 

SIGNATURE OF DRIVER 
/A 

DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 
SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 
P.O. BOX418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36E N/2 NE/4 - -

"As a condition of acceptance for disposal, I hereby certify that this waste is an exempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oil and gas exploration and 
production operations; ekempt from Rescource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Subtitle C 
Regulationy: and not aiiied With non-exempt waste." 

Wm Oi 
DATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKETS 

LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NM 88240 
ATTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: 

NON-HAZARDOUS HYDROCARBONS 

QUANTITY: 

/ 2 YDS. 

SIGNATURE Or CONTACT 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED IN: 

I i 0 
DATE 

B-l 

SIGNATURE OF TRANSPORTER (DRIVER): 

SIGtfA TURIT&F RIVERAS DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 
SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 
P.O. BOX418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36E N/2 NE/4 

"As a condition of acceptance for disposal, I hereby certify that this waste is an exempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oil and gas exploration and 
production operations; exempt from Rescource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Subtitle C 
Regulations: ami not mixed with non-exempt waste." 

FA CILITY RERBESENtk TIVE DATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKET 

LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NN188240 
ATTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: 

NON-HAZARDO US HYDROCARBONS 

QUANTITY: 

YDS. 

SIGNATURE OF CONTACT 
Ubo 

DATE 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED IN: B-l 

SIGNATURE OF 

SIGNATURE 6 

ER (DRIVER): 

DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 
SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 
P.O. BOX418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36E N/2 NE/4 

"As a condition of acceptance for disposal, I hereby certify that this waste is an exempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oil and gas exploration and 
production operations; exempt from Rescource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Subtitle C 
Regulations: and Jot mixed with non-exempt waste." 

FACILITY i LITY REPRESBNTA TIVB 
\\\~X0 

BATE 



SOUTH MONUMENT SURFACE WASTE FACILITY 

TICKETS MGM5 

LEASE OPERATOR: 
RICE OPERATING 
122 W. TAYLOR 
HOBBS, NNI88240 
ATTN: CHRIS RODRIGUEZ 

ORIGINATING LOCATION: 

TRANSPORTER NAME & ADDRESS: 
DIRT WORKS 

DESCRIPTION OF WASTE: 

NON-HAZARDO US HYDROCARBONS 

SIGNATURE O 

QUANTITY: 

YDS. 

DATE 

CELL NUMBER MATERIAL PLACED IN: B-l 

SIGNATURE OF TRANSPORTER (DRIVER) 

SIGNATURE 
/ / - 2& -of 

DATE 

DISPOSAL SITE 
i'C UTH MONUMENT SURF A CE WASTE FA CILITY 
P.O. BOX418 
HOBBS, NM 88241-0418 
S25 T20S R36E N/2 NE/4 

"As a condition of acceptance for disposal, I hereby certify that this waste is an exempt waste as defined by 
the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA). The waste are: generated from oil and gas exploration and 
production operations;V\empt from Rescource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA)Subtitle C 
Reiulhtions: and nqt mixed yftR non-exempt waste." 

FA CILITY REPRESEZBA TIVE 

\ \ c\ 
DATE 


